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|oo¢  Enrolments counts include part time and distance education students. Non-State School enrolments from nssab.qld.edu.au/Publications/opendata.php. QGSO supplied student age projections.
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New government and non-government schools that may be required

2026 to 2036 2036 to 2046
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Caloundra West-
Baringa SA2

Landsborough SA2
and Beerwah SA2
(Palmview)

Landsborough SA2
and Beerwah SA2
(Beerwah East Major
Development Area)

Nambour SA2 and
Eumundi-Yandina SA2

Maroochydore-
KuluinSA2

Parrearra-Warana;
Buddina-Minyama,
and Wurtulla-Birtinya
SA2s’

Caloundra-Kings
Beach SA2 and Golden
Beach-Pelican Waters
SA2

2-3 2

1-2 0-1

0-2 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

2-3

2-4

0-1

0-1

1-2

2-3

0-1

There is little development
occurring Eumundi in the
first decade and potentially
changing in the second
decade.

New school recommendations reflect the potential need of new state and non-state primary and secondary schools based
on an assessment of the 2023 edition Queensland Government population projections, local advice on population growth
and available capacity within the existing school network. The growth SA2s, shown above, were selected for detailed
assessment during the Demand Mapping Meeting. Areas for assessment are comprised of one or more Statistical Areas

Level 2 (SA2s) which are established by the Australian Bureau of Statistics and are the smallest statistical area commonly
used for a range of statistical information including population projections. Population projections used to inform this
assessment are prepared by the Queensland Government Statistician’s Office and can be accessed here.




